Peru Central School District 17 School Street, Peru, NY 12972 High School Community Room 7:30 AM Special Meeting

1. CALL TO ORDER.	Action
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.	
3. ROLL CALL.	
4. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA.	Action
5. NEW BUSINESS.	
A. Adopt the following RESOLUTION:	
RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Peru Central School District approve the tentative Administrative Budget of the Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington Board of Cooperative Educational Services (Champlain Valley Educational Services) for the school year 2023-2024.	
	Action
B. Adopt the following RESOLUTION:	
RESOLVED, That the Board of Education of the Peru Central School District <u>cast</u> for one of the <u>seats vacant</u> on the Clinton-Essex-V Board of Cooperative Educational Services (Champlain Valley Educational Services) Board	Warren-Washington
board of cooperative Educational Services (Champian) valicy Educational Services) board	<u>Action</u>
6. ADJOURN.	Action